subsidiary (including associated inventories) was $52,542,000 in 2013 with an additional $781,000 in 2014 related to
the final working capital adjustment.

The results of operations associated with the Hankinson discontinued operations for the 2014 period are presented in
the following table.

(Thousands of dollars)

Three
Months
Ended
March
31, 2014

Revenues $  —
Income from operations before income taxes  —
Gain on sale before income taxes 1,202
Total income from discontinued operations before taxes 1,202
Provision for income taxes 421
Income from discontinued operations $ 781

Note 4 – Change in Accounting Principle

Edgar Filing: Murphy USA Inc. - Form 10-Q

16

During the first quarter of 2015, the Company elected to early adopt the provisions of ASU 2015-03 “Simplifying the
Presentation of Debt Issuance Costs”.  In accordance with provisions of the FASB ASU topic on “Accounting Changes
and Error Corrections” all prior periods presented have been retrospectively adjusted to apply the change in accounting
principle.  For a summary of the adjustments, see below:

Previous
Accounting
Method Effect of Change In As Reported

(thousands of dollars)
March 31,
2015 Accounting Principle March 31, 2015

Other assets $ 15,023 (4,016) 11,007

Long-term debt $ 492,827 (4,016) 488,811

As
Originally
Reported Effect of Change In As Currently Reported
December
31, 2014 Accounting Principle December 31, 2014

Other assets $ 15,251 (4,193) 11,058

Long-term debt $ 492,443 (4,193) 488,250

7

Edgar Filing: Murphy USA Inc. - Form 10-Q

17

Murphy USA Inc.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 5 — Inventories

Inventories consisted of the following:

March 31,
December
31,

(Thousands of dollars) 2015 2014
Finished products - FIFO basis $ 236,765 $ 205,213
Less LIFO reserve - finished products (164,493) (144,283)
Finished products - LIFO basis 72,272 60,930
Store merchandise for resale 96,924 98,712
Corn based products 10,394 17,873
Materials and supplies 5,382 5,399
Total inventories $ 184,972 $ 182,914

At March 31, 2015 and December 31, 2014, the replacement cost (market value) of last-in, first-out (LIFO)